EXHIBIT "E" GENERAL OFFER OF PRIVACY TERMS

1. Offer of Terms

("Originating LEA") which is dated07/19/2021 General Offer of Privacy Terms ("General Offonly to privacy protections, and Provider's signification, or schedule of services, or to any Subscribing LEA may also agree to change the unique needs of the Subscribing LEA. The Protection of the Subscribing LEA may expected by the privacy status originating Service Agreement; or three (3) years	ns found in this DPA between it and Dedham Public Schools
MCGRAW HILL LLC Shirtberly Haws	July 19, 2021 Date:
Kimberly Harvey Printed Name:	Title/Position:Sr. Director- RFP, Bids & Contracts

2. Subscribing LEA

A Subscribing LEA, by signing a separate Service Agreement with Provider, and by its signature below, accepts the General Offer of Privacy Terms. The Subscribing LEA and the Provider shall therefore be bound by the same terms of this DPA for the term of the DPA between the **Dedham Public Schools** and the Provider. **PRIOR TO ITS EFFECTIVENESS, SUBSCRIBING LEA MUST DELIVER NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE TO PROVIDER PURSUANT TO ARTICLE VII, SECTION 5. **

By: Muataz AlMufti Date: 2022-05-13

Printed Name: Muataz AlMufti Title/Position: Director of Technology for SEIS

SCHOOL DISTRICT NAME: The Collaborative for Educational Services

DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE OF LEA

Name: Angela Burke

Title: <u>Director of Professional Services</u>

Address: 97 Hawley Street Northampton, MA, MA Telephone Number: 413-530-3930

Telephone Number: <u>413-530-3930</u> Email: <u>aburke@collaborative.org</u>

COUNTY OF LEA: Hampshire